12-14-1998

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME

1 144 SPATENTS ONL 99/171534

Patent and Trademark O

į
į

Ronald E. Greigg

Name of Person Signing

100921377 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Martin WIESLER Klaus MALDENER Lothar FAUTH Name: Robert Bosch GmbH Martin KIEFER Hans KOBSCHAETZKY Dieter KERN Address: Postfach 30 02 20 D-70442 Stuttgart, GERMANY 3. Nature of conveyance: 300 Rec'd PCT/PTO 21 OCT 1998 Assignment Merger City: State/Prov.: ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Country: _____ ZIP: _____ ☐ Other Execution Date: September 25, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Sept. 25, 1998 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 09/17/534 Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No 6/23/1998 WILAYER 00000094 072100 09171534
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: P FC+54 €erning dot0 MeH should be mailed: Name: Ronald E. Greigg 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 31,517 ☐ Enclosed Address: Two Skyline Place Authorized to be charged to deposit account 5203 Leesburg Pike #600 Falls Church, VA 22041 8. Deposit account number: City: ____ State/Prov.: ZIP: Country: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

October 19, 1998

Date

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, Ma	artin WIESLER, Klau	s MALDENER,	Martin KI	EFER,	
Lothar FAUT	TH, Hans KOBSCHAETZ	KY, and Diet	er Kern		
				ha	
invented certain new	v and useful improvements in	Rotor and M	Method For	Adjusting A	A Rotor
				for which	
We will	Ke apj	plication for LETT	TERS PATENT	OF THE UNITE	D STATES
which application ha	as been duly executed by US				
on <u>Even</u> Date	Herewith	*			
And Whereas,	Robert Bosch GMBH				
	POSTFACH 30 02 20,	D-70442 ST	UTTGART, G	ermany	
			_ hereinafter ca	lled the assignee, i	s desirous of
acquiring the entire	right, title and interest in and and all foreign countries and	to said invention v	vithin the Unite	d States of Americ	a and its ter-
granted therefore.	and an foreign countries and	any Officed States	of foreign EE	TIERSTATERT	that may of
Accordingly,	•				
For value receiv	ved,We		have ass	igned, sold and tra	nsferred, an
do hereby assign, sel	ll and transfer to the said assig tates of America and its territ	mee the entire righ	t, title and inter	est in and to the sa	id Invention
plication for LETTI	ERS PATENT of the United S	tates, and in and to	all other applic	ations for LETTE	RS PATENT
for said invention in	all other countries, and in and	d to all divisions an	d continuations	of any of said app	lications, and
	ERS PATENT of the United : d, and the right to apply for I				
• •	ow or hereafter be granted to _				
convention, for the	protection of industrial prop	erty, together with	the right to ext	end the protection	of said U.S
LETTERS PATEN	IT to the various territorial po merica, all said rights to be hel	ossessions now own	ned or which m	ay be herealter ac	quired by the
the use and behoof	f of its successors or assigns,	to the full end of	the respective t	erms for which sa	id LETTER
PATENT may be g	ranted, as fully and entirely as	the same would ha	ive been held an	d enjoyed by <u>us</u>	<u> </u>
if this assignment sa	ale had not been made. And	<u>we</u> do her	eby request and	authorize that any	and all LET
	vhen granted, be issued in acc				
	covenant and agree with the as				
	ssigned, which title <u>We</u>				
agree that	will, without demanding a all lawful and just acts, include	ny further consider	ration therefor,	at the request but	at the expens
of information and	d giving of testimony, that m	ay be or become n	ecessary for ob	taining, sustaining	, or reissuin
United States and	foreign LETTERS PATENT	for the said inve	ntion, and for	maintaining and	perfecting to
assignee's right to	said invention and LETTERS	PATENT, particu	ilarly in cases o	i interference and	nugation.
Executed this	251 9.88	day of	9		0.0
Executed this		day of			19 98
		/	<i>"</i>	f	
		[//	(a Az	Karla	
(First or Sole) Inve	entor .	Martin W	vioslor (1000	
·		Martin V	ATESTET \		

PATENT REEL: 9626 FRAME: 0278

Executed this	29	day of	09	19 98
Executed this			u lucede	
		Second Inventor	KLAUS MALDENER	
Executed this	30	day of	09	, 19_98
			Martin Kill	-
		Third Inventor	MARTIN KIEFER	
Executed this	30	day of	03	, 19 _98
			Foller Dull	
		Fourth Inventor	LOTHAR FAUTH	
Executed this	30	day of	09	, 19_98
		J	Hability Hans Kobschaetzky	
		Fifth Inventor	HANS KOBSCHAETZKY	
Executed this	30	day of	09	, 19_98
			States Of)
		Sixth Inventor	DIETER KERN	
Executed this		day of	· ·	, 19
		Seventh Inventor		
Executed this		day of		, 19
		Eighth Inventor		

RECORDED: 10/21/1998

PATENT REEL: 9626 FRAME: 0279